For the year ended 30 June 2006

23.	 CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY (continued)

All other pending Standards issued between the previous financial report and the current reporting dates
have no application to the Company.

AASB Amendment AASB Standard Affected

2005–2 AASB 1023: General Insurance Contracts

2005–4 AASB 139: Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement

AASB 132: Financial Instruments: Disclosure and Presentation

2005–9 AASB 4: Insurance Contracts

AASB 1023: General Insurance Contracts

AASB 139: Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement

AASB 132: Financial Instruments: Disclosure and Presentation

24.	 COMPANY DETAILS

	 The registered office and principal place of business of the Company is:

	 108 Stirling Terrace
	 Toodyay  WA  6566

34   Annual Report Toodyay & Disticts Community Financial Services Limited

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

25.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO
	 INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

Reconciliation of Equity at
1 July 2004 Note

Previous
GAAP at 1
July 2004

$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

AIFRS at 1
July 2004

$

CURRENT ASSETS

  Cash and cash equivalents 152,383 - 152,383

  Trade and other receivables 47,808 - 47,808

  Other 2,857 - 2,857

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 203,048 203,048

NON CURRENT ASSETS
  �����������������������������   Property, plant and equipment 19,910 - 19,910

  Intangibles 8,524 (3,524) 5,000

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 28,434 (3,524) 24,910

TOTAL ASSETS 231,482 (3,524) 227,958

CURRENT LIABILITIES

  Trade and other payables 29,256 - 29,256

  Provisions 15,314 - 15,314

TOTAL LIABILITIES 44,570 - 44,570

NET ASSETS 186,912 (3,524) 183,388

CONTRIBUTED EQUITY

  Contributed equity 342,359 - 342,359

  Retained losses (155,447) (3,524) (158,971)

TOTAL EQUITY 186,912 (3,524) 183,388

Annual Report Toodyay & Districts Community Financial Services Limited   35

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

25.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO
	 INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Reconciliation of Equity at
30 June 2005 Note

Previous
GAAP at

 30 June 2005
$

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

$

AIFRS at
30 June 2005

$

CURRENT ASSETS

  Cash and cash equivalents 183,799 - 183,799

  Trade and other receivables 58,200 - 58,200

  Other 6,021 - 6,021

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 248,020 248,020

NON CURRENT ASSETS

  �����������������������������   Property, plant and equipment 10,721 - 10,721

  Deferred tax asset -  3,157   3,157

  Intangibles 46,033   (1,033) 45,000

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 56,754 2,124 58,878

TOTAL ASSETS 304,774 2,124 306,898

CURRENT LIABILITIES

  Trade and other payables 17,459 - 17,459

  Provisions 23,789 - 23,789

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 41,248 - 41,248

TOTAL LIABILITIES 41,248 - 41,248

NET ASSETS 263,526 2,124 265,650

CONTRIBUTED EQUITY

  Contributed equity 342,359 - 342,359

  Retained losses (78,833) 2,124 (76,709)

TOTAL EQUITY 263,526 2,124 265,650

36   Annual Report Toodyay & Disticts Community Financial Services Limited

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

25.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO
	 INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for
the full year 30 June 2005 Note

Previous
GAAP

$

Effect of
transition to

to IFRS
$

AIFRS at 30
June 2005

$

Revenue from ordinary activities 610,826 - 610,826

Employee benefits expense (271,775) - (271,775)

Depreciation and amortization expenses (24,977) 2,490 (22,487)

Borrowing costs (2) - (2)

Other expenses from ordinary activities (177,982) (227,982)

Profit from ordinary activities before income
tax expense 136,090 2,490 138,580

Income tax expense relating to ordinary
activities 21,816 - 21,816

Net profit from ordinary activities after
income tax expense 114,274 2,490 116,764

Total changes in equity other than those
resulting from   transactions with owners
as owners

 114,274 2,490 116,764

Basic earnings per share (cents) 33.4 34.1

Diluted earnings per share (cents) 33.4 34.1

Annual Report Toodyay & Districts Community Financial Services Limited   37

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

25.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO
	 INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Notes to reconciliations of equity and profit and loss at 1 July 2004, 31 December 2004 and 30 June 2005

Under AASB 138 formation costs must be expensed. Under the new policy, all formation costs will be
written off as incurred. All formation costs amortised under previous GAAP has been reversed and all